506782601 07/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6829418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IVEX PROTECTIVE PACKAGING, INC.	12/18/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IVEX PROTECTIVE PACKAGING LLC	
Street Address:	180 GRAND AVENUE, SUITE NO. 900	
City:	OAKLAND	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94612-3762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11859299
Application Number:	16827897
Application Number:	29394211

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526592

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INDUSPAC 104199/LD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_12-18-2020#page1.tif source=Assignment_12-18-2020#page2.tif source=Assignment_12-18-2020#page3.tif source=Assignment_12-18-2020#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056969 FRAME: 0921

506782601

Page 2

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

CERTIFICATE OF RESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT WITHOUT APPOINTMENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 10:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF REVIVAL, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2011, AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IVEX
PROTECTIVE PACKAGING INC." TO "IVEX PROTECTIVE PACKAGING LLC",
FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK
P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 3:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "IVEX PROTECTIVE PACKAGING

LLC".



3989088 8100H SR# 20211584622

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203122911

Date: 05-04-21

PATENT REEL: 056969 FRAME: 0922

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:11 PM 12/18/2020
FILED 03:11 PM 12/18/2020
SR 20208701495 - File Number 3989088

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

December 18, 2020

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation was first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to filing of this certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The corporation was first formed on June 21, 2005.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this certificate is Ivex Protective Packaging Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is Ivex Protective Packaging LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 056969 FRAME: 0923 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting corporation has executed this certificate as of the date first written above.

By:__

ıme: Randall Eason

Title: Authorized Person

[Ivex Protective Packaging Inc. Certificate of Conversion to Delaware LLC]

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

IVEX PROTECTIVE PACKAGING LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Chapter 18, Sections 201 and 204 of the Delaware Code

This Certificate of Formation of Ivex Protective Packaging LLC is being duly executed and filed by Randall Eason, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.), as amended from time to time.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Ivex Protective Packaging LLC.

SECOND: The name and address of the registered agent of the limited liability company for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is:

> Intertrust Corporate Services Delaware Ltd. 200 Bellevue Parkway, Suite 210 Wilmington, Delaware, 19809 County of New Castle

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the 18th day of December, 2020.

Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:11 PM 12/18/2020 FILED 03:11 PM 12/18/2020 SR 20208701495 - File Number 3989088

RECORDED: 07/23/2021

PATENT REEL: 056969 FRAME: 0925